## Borough of Longport Resolution 2023-08

## ATLANTIC COUNTY MUNICIPAL JOINT INSURANCE FUND RESOLUTION APPOINTING SAFETY COORDINATOR

WHEREAS, the Borough of Longport is a member of the Atlantic County Municipal Joint Insurance Fund, hereinafter referred to as the FUND; and

WHEREAS, the FUND requires that in the manner generally prescribed by law, each member shall appoint a Safety Coordinator to chair the Member Safety Committee, coordinate and oversee the Member safety efforts, and act as a liaison between the municipality, the JIF Safety Director, and other outside agencies.

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of the Borough of Longport recommends the appointment of Al Maiorano to serve as Safety Coordinator in accordance with the FUND requirements;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the Borough of Longport that it does hereby appoint Al Maiorano as Municipal Safety Coordinator. Signed this 4<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2023.

BY:
TITLE: Elected or Appointed Official

RECORD OF GOVER	NING BOD	Y VOTE	E ON FII	NAL PAS	SSAGE				
COMMISSION	AYE	NAY	N.V.	AB	MOT.	SEC.			
RUSSO	X				X				
LEEDS				X					
LAWLER	X					X			
	X-Inc	X-Indicates Vote		NV-Not Voting AB		3-Absent	MOT-Motion	SEC-Second	

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF ADOPTION:	
01/4/2023	
	MONICA KYLE, RMC, MUNICPAL CLERK